Turtle Creek Greenway Bridge Costs & Timeline

Date Steps Cost
3/1/07 Original Bridge Estimate $280,000.00
8/22/08 Safe Routes Grant Award $287,500.00

11/20/07 Agreement of Understanding
12/1/07 Submission of Plans and Specs
5/28/08 Contract Approved by City

6/9/08 Contract Approved by AHTD
6/9/08 Notice To Proceed

7/22/08 Bid $488,956.25
8/8/08 Revised Bid $370,820.05
Balance Needed $ 83,320.05

8/11/08 Public Services Discussion

8/21/08 Finance Comm. Request for Appropriation
9/2/08 City Council Approval

9/19/08 Current Bid Expires

5/31/09 SRTS Contract Expires



