
  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

TO: Mr. Marvin Day, Treasurer 
 Cameron Construction Company, Inc. 
 1721 Dan Avenue 
 Jonesboro, Arkansas 72403 
 
Project Description:    Turtle Creek Greenway Phase I – Pedestrian Bridge (Bid # 2008:21)____  
 
 The Owner considered the Bid submitted by you for the above-described Work in 
response to its Advertisement for Bids and Instruction to Bidders. 
 
 You are hereby notified that your Bid has been accepted for items in the amount of Four 
Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents   
($488,956.25). 
 
 You are required by the Instruction to Bidders to execute the Contract and furnish the 
required Contractor’s Performance Bond, Payment Bond and certificates of insurance within ten 
(10) calendar days from the date of this Notice to you. 
 
 If you fail to execute said Contract and to furnish said Bonds within ten (10) days from 
the date of this Notice, said Owner will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the 
Owner’s acceptance of your Bid as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond.  The Owner 
will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law. 
 
 You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this Notice of Award to the Owner. 
 
 Dated this      day of      , 2008. 
 
      City of Jonesboro, Arkansas                                
        Owner 
 
     By           _________   
 
     Title     ___________   

 
 

Acceptance of Notice 
 
 Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged by  
 
Cameron Construction Company, Inc.  
 
this the               day of                                 , 2008. 
 
By        
 
Title        


